
DEFENCE EXPENDITURE 757

Contractor

PART II—CHANGE ORDERS 
ESQUIMALT AND WORKPOINT—NAVY—ESQ VIM ALT

Contract Change
Order Description Amount

Total of 
Change 
Orders

S
1. Commonwealth 

Construction Co., 
Vancouver, B.C.

1. Addendum 9—31/1/52—Revised win­
dow design and provide flyscreens 
for all galley windows........................ 1,391

2. 87A cu. yds. excavation 21-25 cu. yds.
concrete 2,900 ft. $' reinforcing steel .

3. Labour 4 material 4 equipment neces­
sary for supply 4 installation of ex­
pansion loops in The Heating Mains 
for the Permanent Barrack Block 
H.M.C.S. (Naden) Esquimalt..........

4. Labour 4 materials 4 equipment for
installation of storm sewer..............

5. Additional 2,500 lbs. concrete 87-7 cu.
yds. 760 cu. yds. excavation 4 9,208 
lbs. reinforcing steel............................

6. Installation of additional copper gutter
downspouts 4 splashpans for the *"C” 
Block...................................................

7. Addendum 13—23/12/52—Additional
cost of installing a tile platform in 
the galley.............................................

1,840

3,160

6,106

7,284

445

315

2. Luney Bros. 4 
Hamilton Ltd., 
Victoria, B.C.

A

B

36 cu. yds. as rock excavation...........

Erection of a cable dead end pole— 
Labour and material.......................

Total of Change Orders issued to 
Commonwealth Construction........

Addendum 3—Substitution of fittings 
for steel sashes...............................

612

280

21,433

548

21,433

2. Extra cost of lowering floor of salt water 
pump room. Excavation in rock 
14 cw. yds.; Reinforced concrete 2 cu. 
yd.........................................................

1. Addendum 1—Removal and disposal
of the existing frame building known 
as “Civil Engineering and Mainten­
ance Building"....................................

2. Construct storm drain: existing opening
in drain blocked off and new holes 
cut in catch basin and sewer and 
installation of 6' vitrified pipe plus 
necessary fittings..............................

3. Cover cost of supplying to nearest
Railway Siding, carting and in­
stalling of 24.647 tons extra rein­
forced steel.........................................

4. Material labour and equipment for
installing storm drain.....................

5. Extra cost of revising foundations. 

Additional excavation 15 yds.

324

1,100

311

5,758

302


